

WILLWORK INC.

23 Norfolk Ave. South Easton, MA 02375 Ph: 508 230-3170 Fax: 774 568-5364

Attn: Chris Butler

cbutler@willworkinc.com

IBM INTERCONNECT 2015
MANDALAY BAY RESORT & CASINO
LAS VEGAS, NV
FEBRUARY 22 - 26

LIMITS OF LIABILITY

- 1. Willwork, Inc. Exhibit Services shall not be responsible for damage to uncrated materials, material improperly packed, or concealed damage.
- 2. Willwork, Inc. Exhibit Services shall not be responsible for loss, theft, or disappearance of exhibitor's material after same has been delivered to exhibitor's booth.
- 3. Willwork, Inc. Exhibit Services shall not be responsible for loss, theft or disappearance of materials before they are picked up from exhibitor's booth for reloading after the Show. Bills-of-lading covering outgoing shipments, which are furnished by Willwork, Inc. Exhibit Services to exhibitor, will be checked at time of actual pick-up from the booth, and corrections made where discrepancies occur.
- 4. Willwork, Inc. Exhibit Services shall not be responsible for any loss, damage, or delay due to fire, Acts of God, strikes, lockouts or work stoppages of any kind or to any causes beyond its control.
- 5. Willwork, Inc. Exhibit Services liability shall be limited to the physical loss or damage to the specific article that is lost or damaged. In any event, Willwork's maximum liability shall be limited to \$.30 per pound, per article with a maximum liability of \$50.00 per item, or \$1,000.00 per shipment, whichever is less.
- 6. Willwork, Inc. Exhibit Services shall not be liable to any extent whatsoever for any actual, potential or assumed loss of profits or revenues, or for any collateral costs, which may result from any loss or damage to an exhibitor's materials which may make it impossible or impractical to exhibit same.
- 7. The consignment or delivery of a shipment to Willwork, Inc. Exhibit Services, by an exhibitor, or by any shipper to or on behalf of the exhibitor, shall be construed as an acceptance by such exhibitor (and/or other shipper) of the terms and conditions set forth.

PROTECTION OF ALL MATERIALS BELONGING TO THE EXHIBITOR IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE EXHIBITOR. REMEMBER TO INSURE YOUR EXHIBIT AND ALL COLLATERAL MATERIAL FROM THE TIME IT LEAVES YOUR FIRM UNTIL THEY ARE RETURNED AFTER THE SHOW. A "RIDER" TO AN EXISTING INSURANCE POLICY CAN USUALLY DO THIS.